Pensions – An Amendment of GASB Statement No. 27 (“GASB No. 68”) and GASB Statement No. 71, Pension
Transition for Contributions Made Subsequent to the Measurement Date – an amendment of GASB Statement No.
68 (“GASB No. 71”) during fiscal year 2015. GASB No. 68 provides accounting and financial reporting guidance for
measuring and recognizing liabilities, deferred outflows of resources, and deferred inflows of resources, and
expense/expenditures related to pensions and related disclosures.  GASB No. 71 provides accounting and financial
reporting guidance for contributions, if any, made by the employer to a defined benefit pension plan after the
measurement date of the government’s beginning net pension liability. The accounting changes required by GASB
No. 68 and No. 71 are applied retroactively.

40

County of Dinwiddie, Virginia
Notes to Financial Statements

Retrospective Application of a Change in Accounting Principle

The following table summarizes the effects of the implementation of GASB No. 68 and No. 71 in the Statements of
Net Position as of June 30, 2015 and 2014:

Summary Statements of Net Position

(As
Previously
Reported)

Record
Effects of
GASB 68

(As Adjusted)
June 30, 2014 June 30, 2014

Primary government

Assets $ 111,993,070 $ - $ 111,993,070

Deferred outflows of resources 2,371,319 1,094,374 3,465,693

Liabilities 63,647,647 5,750,252 69,397,899

Deferred inflows of resources 12,684,436 - 12,684,436

Net position:
Net investment in capital assets 16,780,320 - 16,780,320
Unrestricted 21,251,986 (4,655,878) 16,596,108

Total net position $ 38,032,306 $ (4,655,878) $ 33,376,428

Component unit – School Board

Assets $ 48,051,052 $   $ 48,051,052

Deferred outflows of resources - 2,658,956 2,658,956

Liabilities 9,916,689 39,995,447 49,912,136

Net position:
Net investment in capital assets 38,073,084 - 38,073,084
Unrestricted 61,279 (37,336,491) (37,275,212)

Total net position $ 38,134,363 $ (37,336,491) $ 797,872

Deposits and Investments

Deposits

All deposits of the primary government and its discretely presented component unit School Board are covered by
the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation (FDIC) and collateralized in accordance with the Virginia Security for
Public Deposits Act (the “Act”) Section 2.2-4400 et. seq. of the Code of Virginia.  Under the Act, banks and savings
institutions holding public deposits in excess of the amount insured by the FDIC must pledge collateral to the
Commonwealth of Virginia Treasury Board.  Financial Institutions may choose between two collateralization